The company does not have any derivative instruments at 30 June 2014.

SDA ANNUAL REPORT 2013-14 // 29

DIRECTORS’ DECLARATION
The Directors of the Company declare that:

1. The financial statements and notes, as set out on pages 4 to 18, are in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001 and:

(a) comply with Australian Accounting Standards, which, as stated in accounting policy Note 1 to the financial statements, constitutes
explicit and unreserved compliance with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS); and

(b) give a true and fair view of the financial position as at 30 June 2014 and of the performance for the year ended on that date of the company.

2. In the directors’ opinion there are reasonable grounds to believe that the company will be able to pay its debts as and when they become due
and payable.

This declaration is made in accordance with a resolution of the Board of Directors.

Directors   Directors

Alan McCubbin   Marian Cornett

Dated this 30th day of September 2014

RESTATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS

During the year ended 30 June 2014, the company Became aware

Income Tax Expense 29,363 29,363

FY2013
Previously

Stated

Adjustments
per

Note 1

FY2013
Restated

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Surplus before income tax 119,501 240 119,261

Income tax expense (29,363) 29,363 -

Surplus for the year 90,138 29,123 119,261

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Non-current receivables - 21,634 21,634

Non-current receivables 125 125) -

Total non-current assets 7,118 21,509 28,627

TOTAL ASSETS 634,464 21,509 655,973

Tax liabilities 7,614 (7,614) -

Total current liabilities 123,741 (7,614) 116,127

Total liabilities 123,741 (7,614) 116,127

Retained earnings 510,723 29,123 539,846

Total equity / Net assets 510,723 29,123 539,846

SDA ANNUAL REPORT 2013-14 // 30

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT TO THE DIRECTORS OF SPORTS DIETITIANS AUSTRALIA LIMITED

Report on the Financial Report

We have audited the accompanying financial report, being a special purpose financial report of Sports Dietitians of Australia Limited (the
Company), which comprises the statement of financial position as at 30 June 2014, the statement of comprehensive income, statement of
changes in equity and statement of cash flow for the year then ended, notes comprising a summary of significant accounting policies and other
explanatory information, and the directors’ declaration of the company and the consolidated entity comprising the company and the entities it